recommended the Council to vote a sum of Four
thousand Dollars ($4,000) in aid of the vote Public
Works, Extraordinary, Permanent Shed for
Ambulances, Carts, etc., at the Disinfecting Station.

Cadet Allowance.

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of one
hundred and five dollars ($105) in aid of the vote,
Colonial Secretary's Department and Legislature,
Other Charges, Language Study Allowance (Hakka
Dialect, Chinese) to Passed Cadet.

New Sites.

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of Five